## Notice that Assessment Roll is Available for Examination For The Town of Seneca

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the assessment roll for the Town of Seneca is open for inspection April 19th, 2023 from 5:00 pm to 7:00 pm at the Seneca Town Hall.

**FURTHER**, **BE ADVISED** that the Assessor for the Town of Seneca will be present on April 19th,2023 from 5:00 pm to 7:00 pm at the Seneca Town Hall.

If you have any questions, please contact Raymond Rigsby, Clerk in the Town of Seneca at 715-851-2251.

Raymond Rigsby Clerk, Town of Seneca

Posted March 30, 2023 Seneca Town Hall Tilleda Post Office The Wright Place Bar & Grill